Rosanna Festa, 2024, 12:2
ISSN (Online): 2348-4098
ISSN (Print): 2395-4752
© 2024 Rosanna Festa. This is an Open Access article distributed under the terms of the Creative Commons Attribution License
(http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0), which permits unrestricted use, distribution, and reproduction in any medium,
provided the original work is properly credited.
International Journal of Science,
Engineering and Technology

chip without need of modification, as for the INTEL
80170, that is one of the principal problems of
softcomputing and of the codification system of
advanced systems.
 Rosanna Festa.  International Journal of Science, Engineering and Technology,
 2024, 12:2
3
II. CONCLUSION
From the ultimate analysis of the function N with
Introduction to the Mathematical Philosophy of
Bertrand Russell the process of the Mathematical
Induction begins with a possible generalisation.
Every number m will have a relationship of
succession with m+1. For the geometry not purely
analytical, consider also the Principia Mathematic
part VI, for the rational dynamics ibid., Part VII.
REFERENCES
1. Rastegari, Mohammad; Ordonez, Vicente;
Redmon, Joseph; Farhadi, Ali (2016). "XNOR-
Net: ImageNet Classification Using Binary
Convolutional Neural Networks".
ArXiv:1603.05279  [cs.CV].
2. Khari Johnson (May 23, 2018). "Intel unveils
Nervana Neural Net L-1000 for accelerated AI
training". VentureBeat. Retrieved May 23, 2018.
...Intel will be extending bfloat16 support across
our AI product lines, including Intel Xeon
processors and Intel FPGAs.
3. Michael Feldman (May 23, 2018). "Intel Lays
Out New Roadmap for AI Portfolio". TOP500
Supercomputer Sites. Retrieved May 23, 2018.
Intel plans to support this format across all their
AI products, including the Xeon and FPGA lines
4. Lucian Armasu (May 23, 2018). "Intel To Launch
Spring Crest, Its First Neural Network Processor,
In 2019". Tom's Hardware. Retrieved May 23,
2018. Intel said that the NNP-L1000 would also
support bfloat16, a numerical format that's
being adopted by all the ML industry players
for neural networks. The company will also
support bfloat16 in its FPGAs, Xeons, and other
ML products. The Nervana NNP-L1000 is
scheduled for release in 2019.
5. "Available TensorFlow Ops | Cloud TPU | Google
Cloud". Google Cloud. Retrieved May 23, 2018.
This page lists the TensorFlow Python APIs and
graph operators available on Cloud TPU.
6. Elmar Haußmann (April 26, 2018). "Comparing
Google's TPUv2 against Nvidia's V100 on
ResNet-50". RiseML Blog. Archived from the
original on April 26, 2018. Retrieved May 23,
2018. .
7. Joshua V. Dillon; Ian Langmore; Dustin Tran;
Eugene Brevdo; Srinivas Vasudevan; Dave
Moore; Brian Patton; Alex Alemi; Matt Hoffman;
Rif A. Saurous (November 28, 2017). TensorFlow
Distributions (Report). ArXiv:1711.10604.
Bibcode:2017arXiv171110604D. Accessed May
23, 2018. All operations in TensorFlow
Distributions are numerically stable across half,
single, and double floating-point precisions (as
TensorFlow dtypes: tf.bfloat16 (truncated
floating point), tf.float16, tf.float32, tf.float64).
Class constructors have a validate_args flag for
numerical asserts
8. "Cerebras launches new AI supercomputing
processor with 2.6 trillion
transistors".VentureBeat. April 20, 2021.
Retrieved August 3, 2022.
9. Abu Sebastian; Tomas Tuma; Nikolaos
Papandreou; Manuel Le Gallo; Lukas Kull;
Thomas Parnell; Evangelos Eleftheriou